

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006		OWNER:
Norton City School District 13-177A New Athletic Complex	DATE: October 22, 2015		ARCHITECT: □
			CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13-177A		
Knoch Corporation	CONTRACT DATE: March 10, 2015		FIELD:
1015 Schneider Road, SE Norton Canton, Ohio 44702	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		OTHER:
Available contingency Allowance per CO Site Condition: Irrigation line modificat Owner Request: Accent paint (red) in sel	ed amount attributable to previously executed Co #2 ions ected areas for dumpster pad and field (forever lawn request) lity pad	\$1,683.00 \$1,660.56	2,791,200.00 60,189.85,00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or		\$	2,851,389.85
The Contract Sum will be increased by thi	s Change Order in the amount of	\$	6,136.22
The new Contract Sum including this Cha	nge Order will be	\$	2,857,526.07
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of t	ero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is		
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or O Directive until the cost and time have been agreed is executed to supersede the Construction Chang	i upon by both the Owne	ce which have r and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.		
MKC Associates, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Knoch Corporation CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	Norton City School Dis OWNER (Firm name)	strict
90 Hidden Ravines Drive	1015 Schneider Road, SE	4128 Cleveland Massil	lon Road
Powell, Ohio 43065	North Canton, Ohio 44720	Norton, Ohio 44203-5	633
ADDRESS MALE	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	
Todd Wrobleski	-David Walker M. he Tire In	Stephanie Hagenbush	
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	-
DATE 10 122 15	10/26/15 DATE	DATE	

Cost

Norton Athletic Complex Knoch CD #6 Summary Prepared by MKC Associates

	Available Contingency Allowance per CO #2	٠٠	,
City Can distant		-	
Site Condition	irrigation line modifications	٠,	1,683.00
Owner Request	Accent paint (red) in selected areas	v	1 660 56
Site Condition	Additional constraint from the second from the	> -	00:00
Toping on a	Additional survey work for duringster pad and neighborer Lawn Request)	ᡐ	2,231.66
Site Condition	Stone around electric utility pad	S	561.00
	Total add to the Contract amount \$ 6,136.22	t \$	6,136.22

		<u>CHA</u>	<u>NGE ORI</u>	ER PRIC	ING RE	VIEW		Date	-		/2015
Project No	.311-15		District:					County:		Summl	t
Project:	Norton Athl	etic Compl	өх		Descr	iption:	Added irrigs	ation line			
Contracto	The Knoch	Corporation	n				PR10				
Constr. Mg	gr.:										
Architect:	MKC										
							TOTALS	Additional	7		
LABOR:	(straight time on	ily)						Туре	hrs x r	Х	rate
worker classif	ication	(_Craftpe	rson)	****	<u>0</u> x	45	\$0.00	Training		0	0
worker classif	ication	(_Craftpe	rson)		0	0	\$0.00				
				_	hours x	rate =		1			
					hours x	rate =		Total	0		0
EQUIPMEN	IT RENTALS	}			1	0	\$0.00				
	ilized equipmen			hour,day,wee	k x rate =	:		•			
OWNED EC			344941444	•••	1	0	\$0.00				
	ilized equipmen	ıt re: AED Blu	e Book)	ho	——— our,day,wee	k x rate =		•			
• • •	: (no pick-up t				1	0	\$0.00	_			
	ge or per mile t		•	hour,day,wee	k x rate =	:		•			
(Converg annual)	5 , 6			• •							
			Subtotal	(A,B,C,D,E)	:		\$0.00				
OVERHEAD	D: @_15	_%	(on items A	,B,C,D & E =<	: 15%)	••••	\$0.00				
MATERIAL	.s				1 x	-	\$0.00				
Contractor's actua	il cost only, this app	iles to subcontrac			y x unit co	£					
			Subtotal	(A,B,C,D,E,I	F,G):		\$0.00	s			
PROFIT:	@	10%	(on items A,B	,C,D,E,F & G)		**! *** ! ***	\$0.00	•			
(profit on 'G' re	equires addend	um to contrac	t)								
						Subtotal	(A thru H):	\$0.00			
SUBCONTE	RACTOR										
(reasonable cost	i for all labor & ma	iterial)	***************************************		1		\$1,500.00				
SUBCONTE	RACTOR MA	RKUP		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10%		\$150.00				
(markup is = or <						Subtotal	(I and J):	\$1,650.00	•		
				TOTAL CO	ST (A thre	u H) + (i ar	nd J):	\$1,650.00]		
MISCELLA	NEOUS ITEM		_					#22.00			
	1. Insurance			Cost x	2%			\$33.00	-		
		-	pproved OT				************	\$0.00	-		
			nses, etc					\$0.00	-		
			ue to special		es	********		\$0.00	-		
	(not to ex	ceed state to	avel guidelines)					1		
14	,		TOTAL C	OST (A thru	u H) + (I a	nd J) + (K)):	\$1,683.00	1		

Advanced Industries 5353 Majestic Pkwy Bedford Hts., Ohio 44146

Phone: 440-232-6387 Fax: 440-232-6036

Email: service@als-247.com

Invoice 28379 9/8/2015

Printed 9/8/2015

Bill To:

KNOCH CORPORATION 1015 SCHNEIDER ST. SE Canton, OH 44720

: (330) 244-144C

Phone 1: (330) 244-1440

Terms .

Work Location:

NORTON

KNOCH CORPORATION

WORTONECHOOL

3930 South Gleveland-Massillon Rd

NORTON, OH 44023

Start Date	: 9/8/2015 ADDITIONAL	PIPE				
Date 9/8/2015	Product/Service	Description	Price	Qty	Tax	Amount
	INSTALLATION OF AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM	ADDITONAL PIPE NOT ON PRINT	\$1.500.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$1.500.00

Subtotal: \$1,500.00

Tax: \$0.00 Paid: \$0.00 Total: \$1,500.00

Hard Copy en the mail Pat 440 232 6387

	CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW		Date:		9/9/2	2015
Project No. 31	11-15 District:		County:		Summit	
Project: No	orton Athletic Complex Description: Rec	d accent v	walls added			
Contractor Th	he Knoch Corporation					
Constr. Mgr.:						
Architect: M	KC					
	TO	OTALS .	Additional F	ringes		
LABOR: (str	raight time only)		Туре	hrs x r	x	rate
worker classificati	on (_Craftperson) 0 x 45	\$0.00	Training		0	0
worker classificati	on (_Craftperson) 0 0	\$0.00				
	hours x rate =					
	hours x rate =		Total	0		0
EQUIPMENT F	RENTALS 1 0	\$0.00				
(Heavy/specialized	d equipment) hour,day,week x rate =					
OWNED EQUI	PMENT 1 0	\$0.00				
(Heavy/specialized	d equipment re; AED Blue Book) hour,day,week x rate =					
TRUCKING: (n	no pick-up truck charges allowed) 0	\$0.00				
(Delivery charge o	r per mile trucking) hour,day,week x rate					
	Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E):	\$0.00				
						
OVERHEAD: (\$0.00				
MATERIALS	<u>1 x</u> 0	\$0.00				
Contractor's actual cost	t only, this applies to subcontractors also) quantity x unit cos					
	Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E,F,G):	\$0.00				
PROFIT:	@ 10% (on items A,B,C,D,E,F & G)	\$0.00				
(profit on 'G' require	es addendum to contract)					
	Subtotal (A thi	ru H):	\$0.00			
SUBCONTRAC	TOR					
(reasonable cost for a	# labor & material) 1 \$1,	,480.00				
SUBCONTRAC		148.00				
(markup is = or < 10%	Subtotal (I and	q 7):	\$1,628.00			
	TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J):	· L	\$1,628.00			
MISCELLANEO	OUS ITEMS (allowable @ cost only)					
1.	insurance extension Total Cost x 2%	_	\$32,56			
2. *	Premium portion of approved OT wages	· · · · · · · · · · · _	\$0.00			
3.	Fees for permits, licenses, etc	-	\$0.00			
4. *	Lodging and travel due to special circumstances	_	\$0.00			
	(not to exceed state travel guidelines)	_				
		Γ				
35	TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J) + (K):	- 1	\$1,660.56			

YOUNG &SONS PAINTING 3404 TUSCARAWAS EXT. BARBERTON, OHIO 44203 (330) 848-9057 FAX (330) 848-9057 CELL (330) 958-1303 EDGE CERTIFIED E-MAIL:btownmagicohio@gmail.com

8-27

EXTRA'S

PROJECT: NORTON ATHLETIC LOCKER ROOM

ALSO THERE HAS BEEN SOME ACCENT WALLS ADDED RED WHICH WILL TAKE MORE TIME TO DO ADD \$1,480.00

EXTRA IS COMPLETE

THANK YOU
TERRY YOUNG

	C	HANGE ORDER	PRICING R	EVIEW		Date:		9/21	/2015
Project No.	-	District:				County:		Summit	
Project:	Norton Athletic Co	omplex	Desc	ription:	Change to o	lumpster are	a elevatio	ns	
-	The Knoch Corpo								
Constr. Mg		<u>- </u>							
Architect:									
					TOTALS	Additional F	ringes		
LABOR:	(straight time only)					Туре	hrs x r	х	rate
worker classifi		aftperson)	8	x 45	\$360.00	Training		0	0
WOTKOT GIGIDANI	(
worker classifi	cation (Cra	aftperson)	0	0	\$0.00				
	_	, ,	hours	x rate =		Ì			
			hours	x rate =		Total	0		0
FOLIPMEN	T RENTALS		1	0	\$0.00				
	ilized equipment)	hour	day,week x rate	=		•			
OWNED EC			1	0	\$0.00				
	lized equipment re: AE	D Blue Book)	hour,day,w	eek x rate =		•			
	: (no pick-up truck ch		1	0	\$0.00				
	ge or per mile trucking)		,day,week x rate	=		•			
(Delivery Glar)	go of pot fillio deciming,	,	. •.						
		Subtotal (A,B	,C,D,E):		\$360.00	_			
		•							
OVERHEAD	D: @_15%	(on items A,B,C,	D&E =< 15%)		\$54.00				
OA FIGURAL	. 6	2				•			
MATERIAL	S		1 :	x 0	\$0.00	_			
		ocontractors also)	quantity x unit	COS		•			
•		Subtotal (A,B	,C,D,E,F,G):		\$414.00	_			
		• •			•	-			
PROFIT:	@ 10	0% (on Items A,B,C,D,E	E.F & G)	4771477444	\$41.40	77			
	equires addendum to c					•			
(prom on o re				Subtota	(A thru H):	\$455.4D	_		
SUBCONTE	RACTOR						•		
	for all labor & material)		1		\$1,575.00				
(10000)	,								
SUBCONTE	RACTOR MARKUP	,,,,,	10%		\$157.50				
(markup is = or <				Subtota	l (I and J):	\$1,732.50	_		
(manuap ia	,						_		
		тот	AL COST (A th	ru H) + (i a	nd J):	\$2,187.90			
			•				•		
MISCELLA	NEOUS ITEMS (all	owable @ cost only)							
1441 A.A. PO P. P.C./)	1. insurance exten		t x 2%	*,*******		\$43.76	_		
		n of approved OT wage				\$0.00			
		, licenses, etc				\$0.00			
	· ·	vel due to special circu				\$0.00			
		tate travel guidelines)							
	fried the minerium me								
43		TOTAL COST	(A thru H) + (I	and J) + (K	3):	\$2,231,66			

Invoid

Cunningham & Associates, Inc.

(330) 725-5980 203 West Liberty St. Medina, OH 44256

DATE	INVOICE #
8/18/2015	6534

BILL TO

The Knoch Corporation 1015 Schneider Street, SE North Canton, OH 44720

AUG 2 1 2015

	PROJECT NO.	TERMS	DUE DATE
	15-112	Net 30	9/17/2015
DESC	RIPTION	<u>`</u> `	AMOUNT
Stake Pavement/Dumpster Pad No. Surveying Technician - 2.0 hrs. 2 Man Survey Crew - 8.5 hrs. @	@ \$70.00/hr.	15)	140.00 1,105.00
	es,		
-		i	
Stake Football Field for Turf Installa Surveying Technician - 1.0 hrs. (2 Man Survey Crew - 2.0 hrs. @	@ \$70.00/hr.		70.00 260.00
ess Amount Previously Invoiced:			
FUNCTION BILLING SAPPRING SAPP	MONTH		
hank you for your business.		Total	

	CHANGE ORDER	PRICING REVIEW		Date:	1	9/24	/2015
Project No. 311-15	District:			County:		Summit	
	- etic Complex	Description:	Stone at tra	- insformer are	а		
Contractor The Knoch							38
Constr. Mgr.:							
Architect: MKC							
		····	TOTALS	Additional F	ringes		
LABOR: (straight time only	ly)			Туре	hrs x ra	ж	rate
worker classification	(_Craftperson)	0 x 45	\$0.00	Training		0	0
]]
worker classification	(_Craftperson)	0 0	\$0.00				
		hours x rate =		1			
		hours x rate =		Total	0	_	0
EQUIPMENT RENTALS		1 0	\$0.00				
(Heavy/specialized equipment	t) hour,da	ıy,week x rate =		•			
OWNED EQUIPMENT	***************************************	1 0	\$0.00				
(Heavy/specialized equipment	t re: AED Blue Book)	hour,day,week x rate =		•			
TRUCKING: (no pick-up tre	uck charges allowed)	1 0	\$0.00	_			
(Delivery charge or per mile tra	ucking) hour,da	ay,week x rate =		•			
	Subtotal (A,B,C	;,D,E):	\$0.00				
				•			
OVERHEAD: @_15	% (on items A,B,C,D	& E =< 15%)	\$0.00				
				•			
MATERIALS		<u>1 x</u> 0	\$0.00	•			
(Contractor's actual cost only, this appli	les to subcontractors also)	quantity x unit cos					
	Subtotal (A,B,C	,D,E,F,G):	\$0.00	1			
PROFIT: @	10% (on items A,B,C,D,E,F	& G)	\$0.00				
profit on 'G' requires addendu	m to contract)						
		Subtotal	(A thru H):	\$0.00	,		
SUBCONTRACTOR							
(reasonable cost for all labor & mate	erial)	1	\$500.00				
SUBCONTRACTOR MAR	RKUP	10%_	\$50.00				
(markup is = or < 10%)		Subtotal	(I and J):	\$550.00			
					r		
	ATOTA	L COST (A thru H) + (i ar	nd J):	\$550.00			
MISCELLANEOUS ITEM	S (allowable @ cost only)						
1. Insurance	extension Total Cost	x <u>2%</u>		\$11.00	•		
2, *Premium ;	portion of approved OT wages	-		\$0.00	,		
3. Fees for po	ermits, licenses, etc	=======================================		\$0.00	,		
4. *Lodging a	nd travel due to special circum	stances		\$0.00	,		
	ceed state travel guidelines)						
•							
45	TOTAL COST (A	A thru H) + (i and J) + (K)	:	\$561.00			

PROPOSAL



Jones and Associates Excavating

1092 Evans Ave

Akron,Ohio 44305

Contact:

Phone:

Tim Jones 330-633-4061

Fax:

330-633-3219

Quote To:

Attention

Knoch Corp. Mike

Job Name:

Stone around electric pad

Date

9-21-15

Date of Plans

	No. of the second secon				:
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	one around Electric Pad incl. fabric	1,00	LS	500.00	500.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$500.00

NOTES:

Above pricing does not include the following:

Permits/fees Layout Inspection Compaction testing Bond

Thank You

Tim Jones